

Misc No.125/21
Tushar Mittal Vs. Raj Kumari Verma & Ors.

10.12.2021

Fresh application under Order IX Rule 9 R/w Section 151 CPC for Restoration of the Suit received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

At 12.00 Noon.

Present : Sh. Setu Niket, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue notice of this application to the defendants on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through Email/Whatsapp and other acceptable modes of services, for **04.04.2022**.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.12.2021