

JASWANT SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

05.03.2025

Present : Sh. Navjot Kwatra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Santosh Pratap, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2
through VC.
Defendant no. 1 in person.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff filed a copy of newspaper Dainik Jagran, Panipat Edition dated 22.01.2025. As per him, the service has been effected to the LR's of the defendant no. 3 through publication in that newspaper.

Put up for appearance of LR's of the defendant no. 3 on **08.05.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.03.2025